DI5315-02F
DI5315-02F
ESD Protection Diodes in SMD
ESD-Schutzdioden in SMD
PPPM = 60 W
Tjmax = 150°C
VWM = 5. V
VBR = 6.5 ... 9.0 V

Interne Schaltung
Functional Circuit
Funktionelle Schaltung Type Code
L3
Maximum ratings 2) Grenzwerte 2)
Peak pulse power dissipation (8/20 µs waveform) 3)
Impuls-Verlustleistung (8/20 µs Impuls) PPPM 60 W
Peak pulse power current (8/20 µs waveform) 3)
Impuls-Strom (8/20 µs Impuls) IPPM 3 A
ESD immunity (HBM, air discharge)
ESD-Festigkeit (HBM, Luftentladung) IEC 61000-4-2 VPP ± 15 kV
ESD immunity (contact discharge)
ESD-Festigkeit (Kontaktentladung) IEC 61000-4-2 VPP ± 8 kV
Junction temperature – Sperrschichttemperatur
Storage temperature – Lagerungstemperatur
Tj
TS
-50...+125°C
-50...+150°C
1 Please note the detailed information on our website or at the beginning of the data book
Bitte beachten Sie die detaillierten Hinweise auf unserer Internetseite bzw. am Anfang des Datenbuches
2 TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified – TA = 25°C wenn nicht anders angegeben
3 Non-repetitive pulse see curve IPP = f (t) / PPP = f (t)
Höchstzulässiger Spitzenwert eines einmaligen Impulses, siehe Kurve IPP = f (t) / PPP = f (t)
© Diotec Semiconductor AG http://www.diotec.com/ 1
Pb
EL
V
W
EEE
RoHS
Halogen
FREE
0.6±0.5 Type
Code
0.38±0.02
0.15±0.05
0.25±0.05
0.65
0.325
0.25±0.05
0.5±0.05
max 0.05
1.0±0.5
1
2 3
1 2
3
1 2
3
I1
I2
O1
O2
GND
DI5315-02F
Characteristics (Tj = 25°C) Kennwerte (Tj = 25°C)
Type
Typ
Junction capacitance
Sperrschichtkapazität
VR = 0 V, f = 1 MHz
Stand-off voltage
Sperrspannung
Max. rev. current
Max. Sperrstrom
at / bei VWM
Breakdown voltage
Abbruch-Spannung
IT = 1 mA
Max. clamping voltage
Max. Begrenzer-Spannung